CITY OF UNALASKA UNALASKA, ALASKA

RESOLUTION 2023-11

A RESOLUTION OF THE UNALASKA CITY COUNCIL APPOINTING WILLIAM HOMKA AS ACTING CITY MANAGER

WHEREAS, the Unalaska Code of Ordinances empowers the City Council to appoint and remove the City Manager; and

WHEREAS, Chris Hladick, who has the Interim City Manager since May 31, 2022, has indicated he will no longer serve as Acting City Manager after March 31, 2023;

WHEREAS, the City is in need of the services of an Acting City Manager; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to appoint William Homka, who is presently employed as the Assistant City Manager, as its Acting City Manager, with a ten percent (10%) increase in his present salary during the time he serves as Acting City Manager; and

WHEREAS, William Homka agrees to serve as Acting City Manager of the City of Unalaska.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE UNALASKA CITY COUNCIL appoints William Homka as the Acting City Manager.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by a duly constituted quorum of the Unalaska City Council on March 28, 2023.

Vincent M. Tutiakoff, Sr.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Marjie Veeder, CMC

City Clerk